PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daryl G. Sartain	12/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	One AMD Place	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088-3453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@hamiltonterrile.com
Correspondent Name: HAMILTON & TERRILE. LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TT6284

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Terrile

Total Attachments: 1

source=TT6284_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1190

PATENT REEL: 020411 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No.: TT6284

ASSIGNMENT

Daryl G. Sartain	of	Cedar Park, Texas
nereby sell, assign and transfer to Advantage a place of business at One AMD successors and assigns, the entire right, to any ention in: POWER SUPP	Place, Sunnyvitle and intere	vale, California 94088-3453, its st throughout the world in our
UNINTERRUPT	TIBLE POW	ER CONTROL
for which we have executed a United Statessignment, and all patent applications as including divisions, reissues, continuation resulting from the filing of said application or patents of foreign countries for said in further authorization from us; we agree to United States and foreign applications, as assignee, their successors, assigns and not and enforcing patents for said invention in Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents signee, its successors and assigns.	nd patents of one and extensions; we authorized and o execute all particular to minees, at the in all countries.	every country for said invention, ions thereof, and all rights of priority rize the above-named assignee to app to claim all rights of priority without papers useful in connection with said o do everything possible to aid said eir request and expense, in obtaining s; and we request the Commissioner of
Executed this Z1 day of 1		
		Daryl G. Sartain
	į	Daryl G. Sartam
State of Texas)) ss County of Travis)		
On <u>GETEMPLEN</u> , 2007, be personally known to me or provided to me person whose name is subscribed to the vexecuted the same in his authorized capaperson, or the entity upon behalf of which	ne on the basis within instrum city, and that	s of satisfactory evidence to be the ent and acknowledged to me that he by his signature on the instrument the
	WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
SA COFTEAS STORY PROSE STORY		SIGNATUKE OF NOTARY

-1 of 1 -

RECORDED: 12/21/2007